
14-15.03.1965. Aare         15th International Aarebragden 
 
 
12.03.65. Aare       Slalom, men 
 
 
 
  1. Ludwig Leitner   FRG  47.3 51.3    98.6 
  2. Lars Olsson   SWE  47.5 51.3    98.8 
  3. Ernst Scherzer   GDR  48.7 50.9    99.6 
  4. Eberhardt Riedel   GDR  48.7 51.0    99.7 
 
  5. Ivo Mahlknecht   ITA  48.6 52.7  101.3 
 
  6. Adi Osterried   FRG  48.7 54.4  103.1 
  7. Arild Holm              NOR     50.3     52.8  103.1 
  8. Per-Olof Rickardsson    SWE     49.3     54.0 
and Gerhard Prinzing        FRG     50.5     53.2      103.3 
10. Lasse Hamre             NOR     49.6     53.8      103.4 
11. Adalbert Leitner        AUT                      103.6 
12. Peter Rohr               SUI                      104.0 
13. Peter Luetzendorf        GDR                      104.2 
14. Martino Fill             ITA                      105.0 
15. Raimo Manninen          FIN                      105.1 
16. Torbjoern Jonsen         SWE                      105.8 
17. Bjarne Strand           NOR                      105.9 
18. Erik Aikala              FIN                      106.5 
 
19. Knut Bere                NOR                      108.0 
20. Thomas Hansson          SWE                      108.5 
21. Nils-Erik Webering      SWE                      109.1 
22. Harald Roffner          AUT                      109.4 
 
23. Rolf Nilsson            SWE                      110.8 
24. Staffan Lindgren        SWE                      111.6 
25. Kjell Holmberg          SWE                      112.8 
26. Manfred Korb            GDR                      112.9 
27. Nils-Axel Nilsson      SWE                      113.6 
 
28. Hans Hansson II         SWE                      117.3 
29. Heikki Russkanen        FIN                      118.0 
 
30. Rolf Edlund             SWE                      126.2 
31. Anders Hansson          SWE                      129.2 
32. Rich Hubbard            USA                      163.9 
         



 
DNF:  

Bengt-Erik Grahn   SWE  (1st  run: 1 – 47.2),  
Egon Zimmermann II   AUT  (1st  run: 9 – 49.5),  
Werner Bleiner   AUT,  
Ulf Ekstam    FIN,  
Ole Rolen    SWE, 

 
 
14.03.65. Aare             Slalom, women 
 
 
  1. Sieglinde Braeuer   AUT  50.7 53.2  103.9   
  2. Brigitte Seiwald   AUT  51.5 51.6  104.1 
  3. Madelaine Wuilloud  SUI  52.4 52.6  105.0 
 
  4. Aud Hvamenn   NOR     108.5 
  5. Vivi-Anne Wasdahl  SWE     108.6 
 
  6. Birgitta Strand   SWE     113.4 
  7. Maerit Mattsson           SWE                      115.4 
 
  8. Kerstin Swensson         SWE                      118.6 
 
  9. Ingrid Sundberg          SWE                      121.8 
10. Diana Palmer-Tomkinson  GBR                      124.8 
 
 
DNF:  

Eda Kainz    AUT,  
Dikke Eger    NOR,  
Inge Senoner     ITA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



15.03.65. Aare    Giant Slalom, men 
 
 
 
  1. Werner Bleiner  AUT  1.40.1 
  2. Adi Osterried  FRG  1.40.3  
  3. Eberhardt Riedel  GDR    
and Georg Gruenenfelder SUI  1.40.5 
  5. Lars Olsson  SWE  1.40.6  
  6. Ulf Ekstam             FIN      1.40.9 
  7. Ludwig Leitner  FRG  1.41.2  
  8. Ole Rolen               SWE 
and Adalbert Leitner       AUT     1.41.4 
 
10. Raimo Manninen         FIN 
and Peter Rohr             SUI 
and Ernst Scherzer         GDR 
and Bengt-Erik Grahn       SWE     1.42.3 
14. Harald Roffner         AUT 
and Arild Holm             NOR  1.42.9 
 
16. Bjarne Strand          NOR     1.44.0 
17. Martino Fill            ITA      1.44.6 
18. Lasse Hamre            NOR     1.45.1 
19. Per-Olof Richardsson   SWE     1.45.2 
20. Ivo Mahlknecht         ITA      1.45.5 
21. Haakon Mjoen             NOR     1.45.7 
     
DNF:   

Gerhard Mussner  ITA,  
Gerhard Prinzing  FRG, 
Egon Zimmermann II AUT,   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



15.03.65. Aare                      Alpine Combined, men  
   

 
 
      1. Lars Olsson             SWE       4.44  
 
      2. Ludwig Leitner          FRG        7.26  
      3. Eberhardt Riedel        GDR       8.83 
 
      4. Ernst Scherzer          GDR     19.84 
      5. Adi Osteried            FRG 
      6, Adalbert Leitner        AUT  
      7, Arild Holm              NOR 
      8, Ivo Mahlknecht          ITA   
      9, Peter Rohr              SUI 
    10, Raimo Manninen          FIN 
    11, Per-Olof Richardsson    SWE    
    12, Lasse Hamre             NOR  
    13, Martino Fill            ITA    
    14, Bjarne Strand           NOR    
    15, Harald Roffner          AUT 
 
 
   15.03.65. Aare                         Giant Slalom, women  
   
 
 
     1. Sieglinde Breuer         AUT     1.16.9  
     2. Eda Kainz                AUT  
    and Brigitte Seiwald         AUT     1.17.5 
  
     4. Madelaine Wuilloud       SUI      1.20.2  
     5. Kerstin Aune             NOR     1.21.1  
     6. Vivi-Anne Wassdahl       SWE     1.21.5 
  
     7. Elisabeth Norlen         SWE  
    and Dikke Eger               NOR     1.24.0. 
     9. Diana Tomkinson   GBR 
    and Ellen Fossli             NOR     1.24.4 
    11. Tessa Dredge            GBR     1.25.9 
    12. Kerstin Svensson         SWE     1.27.3 
 
    
 DNF:  

Aud Hvammen   NOR  
   



   15.03.65. Aare         Alpine Combined, women  
   
 
 
     1. Sieglinde Breuer        AUT           0.00  
 
     2. Brigitte Seiwald        AUT        5.13  
 
 
     3. Madelaine Wuilloud      SUI       40.23  
 
     4. Vivi-Anne Wassdahl      SWE      59.60 
 
 


